					PT0
					U.S. 67
					36(
3/2/16	03-09-2	2006			11/
<u></u>	) HARMENNE TENET ANDERN HERMEN FRANKLIK AMMERIK FRANKLIK FRANKLIK FRANKLIK FRANKLIK FRANKLIK FRANKLIK FRANKLIK	namur malak satu kumu	T U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COM	
orm PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02)			•	6. Patent and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103194	554	-		,
Tab settings	****		ched original doc	uments or conv thereo	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and ad			
Andrew M. Starykowicz		Name:			1
John F. Halterman			llar Inc.		
		100 NE .			
		FEOILA	11 01029-0490	,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	٦				
X Assignment	Merger				1
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
02/01/2006					
03/01/2006 Execution Date: 02/28/2006					1
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) atta	ched? Yes X	No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num</li> </ol>	ber(s):	L			
If this document is being filed togethe		n, the execution o	tate of the appli	cation is: 03/01/20	06
A. Patent Application No.(s)		ł			[
	و العربية المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد و المحمد و المحمد و المحمد و المحمد و المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد	B. Patent No.	.(S)	مار د به این ماری است. مار د به این ماری است این ماری است این د در با د این د در با د این ماری این این این این این این این این این مار	
	المراجع	l	<b></b>	** ##**#**#***##***#***#***#***#***#**	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number	of applications	and patents involve	d: 1
concerning document should be mai	led:				
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
		Enclose	ed		
Andrew J. Ririe			ed to deposit accou	nt	
Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Departme	ent, AB6490				
100 N. E. Adams Street		8. Deposit acc	ount number		
Peoria IL 61629-6490					
			03-1129		
			03-1123		-
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			[
9. Signature.					
		Docket Numbe	er: 05-544		
Androw T. Diric	M	1-Li		02/02/0265	
Andrew J. Ririe Name of Person Signing		Signature		03/02/2006 Date	
•••	of 13669 including cover	v	and documents		
03/09/2006 MJANA1 00000060°031129°'	-11366712				
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Mail do	ocuments to be recorded v	uith any	mm attac to		

-

PATENT REEL: 017643 FRAME: 0482 33/131/2006

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDREW M. STARYKOWICZ, residing at Long Grove, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with John F. Halterman a new and useful

## ADAPTER FOR ATTACHING A WORK TOOL TO A WORK MACHINE

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on March 4, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

March 1, 2006 MAREW M. STARYKOWIC

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by ANDREW M. STARYKOWICZ we have hereunto set our hands.

Makely 3/1/06 Date Witness (2)

Address: 6225 MEVER RD

WOODELOGE, 16 60517

Witness (2) Date Address: 15 GUILFORD RD MONTGOMERY TL GOS38

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN F. HALTERMAN, residing at La Hulpe, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Andrew M. Starykowicz a new and useful

## ADAPTER FOR ATTACHING A WORK TOOL TO A WORK MACHINE

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 28 Feb, 200 ; and WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria,

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

Adm F, Neillein 28-Feb-06 DHN F. HALTERMAN Date

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JOHN F. HALTERMAN we have hereunto set our hands.

Deta The RV	28-Feb-06	Serge Chubich	28 <sup>4</sup> Feb 06
Witness (1) Address: <u>Sentin</u> do	Date	Witness (2)	Date
7340 COLFONTAIN		Address: <u>Rue des</u>	
REL COLIONTHIN	e		Haine St. Pierre
		BELGIU	n.

**RECORDED: 03/02/2006**